

Cast & Crew Completes Acquisition of Media Services

BURBANK, CA – April 20, 2020 - Cast & Crew, which provides payroll and human resources, accounting and financial, and workflow and productivity software and services to the entertainment industry, today announced it has completed its acquisition of Media Services, a payroll and production management solutions company servicing film, television, digital streaming and commercials. This transaction brings together two companies with the shared mission of digitizing, automating, and simplifying the experience of creating entertainment content.

Terms of the transaction, which was announced on Feb. 2, 2020, were not disclosed.

Media Services has provided payroll and production management solutions to the entertainment industry for more than 40 years. Its software offerings — including digital payroll tools, accounting solutions and its flagship Showbiz suite of products — help today's content creators streamline a broad range of production processes. The company is based in Los Angeles, with a regional office in New York.

ABOUT CAST & CREW

Cast & Crew Entertainment Services, LLC (www.castandcrew.com) provides technology-enabled payroll and human resources, accounting and financial, and workflow and productivity software and services to the entertainment industry. Cast & Crew services include payroll processing, residuals processing, workers' compensation services, labor relations, production incentives and production tax credit financing. Cast & Crew PSL+ production accounting software serves the needs of the film, television and digital media industries. The company was founded in 1976 and its corporate headquarters are in Burbank, California.

ABOUT MEDIA SERVICES

Media Services (www.mediaservices.com) has been one of the entertainment industry's leading accounting, payroll and software companies since 1978, serving feature, television, commercial, corporate and Internet productions world-wide as well as music video and residual clients. Media Services is headquartered in Los Angeles with a regional office in New York. Please visit www.mediaservices.com.

MEDIA CONTACT: Michael Geczi mgeczi@gmail.com 310.940.6942